
D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de un año 372,00 54.392,00 0,01 0,05 0,01 100.000,00 679,51

De 1 a 4 años 76,00 212.745,00 0,00 1,40 0,00 99.320,49 141,79

De 5 a 9 años 31,00 273.701,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.178,70 56,15

De 10 a 14 años 60,00 294.345,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.122,55 100,98

De 15 a 19 años 144,00 331.940,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.021,57 214,55

De 20 a 24 años 280,00 424.467,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 98.807,02 325,35

De 25 a 29 años 322,00 444.198,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 98.481,67 356,30

De 30 a 34 años 329,00 429.171,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 98.125,37 375,39

De 35 a 39 años 413,00 395.860,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 97.749,97 508,59

De 40 a 44 años 555,00 340.679,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 97.241,39 788,87

De 45 a 49 años 661,00 275.598,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 96.452,52 1.149,77

De 50 a 54 años 920,00 249.452,00 0,00 2,50 0,02 95.302,75 1.741,37

De 55 a 59 años 1.181,00 217.129,00 0,01 2,50 0,03 93.561,38 2.510,34

De 60 a 64 años 1.782,00 201.585,00 0,01 2,50 0,04 91.051,04 3.937,41

De 65 a 69 años 2.973,00 214.904,00 0,01 2,50 0,07 87.113,62 5.824,25

De 70 a 74 años 4.557,00 191.162,00 0,02 2,50 0,11 81.289,37 9.144,10

De 75 a 79 años 5.927,00 143.316,00 0,04 2,50 0,19 72.145,27 13.520,38

De 80 a 84 años 6.375,00 80.626,00 0,08 2,50 0,33 58.624,89 19.351,71

De 85 y más años 10.534,00 60.659,00 0,17 2,50 1,00 39.273,19 39.273,19

Hombres

Menores de un año 217,00 27.940,00 0,01 0,04 0,01 100.000,00 770,93

De 1 a 4 años 39,00 109.222,00 0,00 1,54 0,00 99.229,07 141,60

De 5 a 9 años 21,00 141.040,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.087,47 73,74

De 10 a 14 años 36,00 151.955,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.013,73 117,22

De 15 a 19 años 110,00 171.325,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 98.896,51 316,98

De 20 a 24 años 224,00 223.187,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 98.579,53 493,45

De 25 a 29 años 250,00 234.425,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 98.086,08 521,62

De 30 a 34 años 260,00 224.491,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 97.564,45 563,35
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De 35 a 39 años 295,00 204.141,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 97.001,10 698,35

De 40 a 44 años 372,00 172.893,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 96.302,75 1.030,49

De 45 a 49 años 455,00 139.077,00 0,00 2,50 0,02 95.272,26 1.545,81

De 50 a 54 años 666,00 123.528,00 0,01 2,50 0,03 93.726,45 2.493,02

De 55 a 59 años 839,00 105.488,00 0,01 2,50 0,04 91.233,43 3.557,40

De 60 a 64 años 1.230,00 95.992,00 0,01 2,50 0,06 87.676,03 5.442,86

De 65 a 69 años 2.018,00 101.095,00 0,02 2,50 0,10 82.233,18 7.817,34

De 70 a 74 años 2.838,00 86.377,00 0,03 2,50 0,15 74.415,83 11.297,08

De 75 a 79 años 3.324,00 60.791,00 0,05 2,50 0,24 63.118,75 15.181,17

De 80 a 84 años 2.972,00 30.356,00 0,10 2,50 0,39 47.937,59 18.852,29

De 85 y más años 3.566,00 18.590,00 0,19 2,50 1,00 29.085,30 29.085,30

Mujeres

Menores de un año 155,00 26.452,00 0,01 0,05 0,01 100.000,00 582,72

De 1 a 4 años 37,00 103.523,00 0,00 1,40 0,00 99.417,28 142,00

De 5 a 9 años 10,00 132.661,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.275,28 37,41

De 10 a 14 años 24,00 142.390,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.237,87 83,60

De 15 a 19 años 34,00 160.615,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.154,27 104,89

De 20 a 24 años 56,00 201.280,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 99.049,38 137,69

De 25 a 29 años 72,00 209.773,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 98.911,69 169,60

De 30 a 34 años 69,00 204.680,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 98.742,09 166,30

De 35 a 39 años 118,00 191.719,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 98.575,79 302,89

De 40 a 44 años 183,00 167.786,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 98.272,90 534,46

De 45 a 49 años 206,00 136.521,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 97.738,44 734,63

De 50 a 54 años 254,00 125.924,00 0,00 2,50 0,01 97.003,81 973,42

De 55 a 59 años 342,00 111.641,00 0,00 2,50 0,02 96.030,39 1.459,71

De 60 a 64 años 552,00 105.593,00 0,01 2,50 0,03 94.570,67 2.440,01

De 65 a 69 años 955,00 113.809,00 0,01 2,50 0,04 92.130,67 3.786,03

De 70 a 74 años 1.719,00 104.785,00 0,02 2,50 0,08 88.344,63 6.960,99

De 75 a 79 años 2.603,00 82.525,00 0,03 2,50 0,15 81.383,64 11.896,87
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De 80 a 84 años 3.403,00 50.270,00 0,07 2,50 0,29 69.486,77 20.115,14

De 85 y más años 6.968,00 42.069,00 0,17 2,50 1,00 49.371,64 49.371,64
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AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de un año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Hombres

Menores de un año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.354,47 7.889.000,46 78,89

396.913,59 7.789.646,00 78,43

495.753,12 7.392.732,41 74,54

495.360,31 6.896.979,28 69,58

494.571,49 6.401.618,98 64,65

493.221,73 5.907.047,49 59,78

491.517,58 5.413.825,76 54,97

489.688,35 4.922.308,18 50,16

487.478,40 4.432.619,83 45,35

484.234,78 3.945.141,42 40,57

479.388,17 3.460.906,65 35,88

472.160,32 2.981.518,48 31,28

461.531,04 2.509.358,16 26,82

445.411,65 2.047.827,12 22,49

421.007,49 1.602.415,46 18,39

383.586,61 1.181.407,98 14,53

326.925,41 797.821,37 11,06

244.745,19 470.895,96 8,03

226.150,77 226.150,77 5,76

99.261,83 7.573.175,49 75,73

396.568,07 7.473.913,65 75,32

495.252,98 7.077.345,58 71,43

494.775,58 6.582.092,60 66,48

493.690,10 6.087.317,02 61,55

491.664,02 5.593.626,92 56,74

489.126,32 5.101.962,90 52,02

486.413,88 4.612.836,58 47,28
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De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

Mujeres

Menores de un año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

483.259,63 4.126.422,70 42,54

478.937,53 3.643.163,07 37,83

472.496,79 3.164.225,54 33,21

462.399,71 2.691.728,75 28,72

447.273,66 2.229.329,04 24,44

424.773,03 1.782.055,38 20,33

391.622,53 1.357.282,35 16,51

343.836,47 965.659,82 12,98

277.640,86 621.823,35 9,85

192.557,22 344.182,50 7,18

151.625,28 151.625,28 5,21

99.446,41 8.209.607,98 82,10

397.300,20 8.110.161,57 81,58

496.282,87 7.712.861,37 77,69

495.980,35 7.216.578,51 72,72

495.509,12 6.720.598,16 67,78

494.902,66 6.225.089,04 62,85

494.134,43 5.730.186,38 57,93

493.294,69 5.236.051,95 53,03

492.121,72 4.742.757,26 48,11

490.028,33 4.250.635,54 43,25

486.855,61 3.760.607,21 38,48

482.585,49 3.273.751,61 33,75

476.502,66 2.791.166,12 29,07

466.753,35 2.314.663,46 24,48

451.188,24 1.847.910,11 20,06

424.320,68 1.396.721,86 15,81

377.176,04 972.401,18 11,95
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De 80 a 84 años

De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

297.146,02 595.225,14 8,57

298.079,12 298.079,12 6,04
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